Sf

SEMI-ASSEMBLED
SERIES

HHIUTFVbh
@ASSEMBLY KIT

o

X7yt IILYU-X
T7=—AMBMNSAL RCFvh
(FvO—KRh=547 TT-02v—Y)

110 BBIRC4WD Y4—YFvb

[ON-ROAD USE ONLY - #~0— FBH |

T

1/10 SCALE RADIO CONTROL 4WD HIGH PERFORMANCE CHASSIS KIT

K74, RCER. EFH/N\vTI—RBFYMIBENE LA,

*BERBRDLBHFY MIFELEHREEBT DI EHNBVET.
* Specifications are subject to change without notice.

TAMIYA, INC. ‘. 3-7 ONDAWARA, SURUGA-KU, SHIZUOKA 422-8610 JAPAN
F N | N

DAIGEZ S AR TAMIYA, INC. 3-7 ONDAWARA, SURUGA-KU, SHIZUOKA 422-8610 JAPAN 57986 First Try On-Road TT-02 (11054866]-001






































































FIRST TRY R/C RIT on-roroTT-02CHASSIS)

OHRA AT —H—EATIEIIFOOTTvF. KA
AoNN—DFEWEHY F8A. FEHEAEBDI18,
HEHN—ViEES—TJoAiFE/N—VYARRIcEiE TV . T M
UHFEN—VESELEEEOMETIF Y FORBEOBVESHYETOT.

—F—HhIN—,

HAET—H—E RICBEMLADE L FEL
11053610 © TT-023 + — > —&{EAME

2 A% 600F+ B2

=l E—F—{ F
19X—T'F

@®Lower deck, wheels, motor, motor cover and dampers are not available
pre-assembled from Tamiya Customer Service.

See this page for a list of parts used in maintenance of pre-assembled
components such as those shown on pages 18-19.

You may also refer to the separately sold assembly kit instruction manual
for the TT-02 chassis: 11053610 TT-02 Chassis Instruction Manual

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the paris
required can be comectly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen moéchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziglich der Angaben, der
Lar_.l?gr:amng der Artikel und der Preise sind erungen

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des pieces de rec‘.hange
Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente Tamiya qui ne
manquera pas de vous rensmgner Veuillez noter que les caractéri-
stiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

For use in Japan only!

KR EELLEY, ThLiEAIE. T
DATvhHA—DBREEATEHARET—
H—EZABMRETTEXW TS
T Fle, HHAXREZIT—Y—EAIC
EERECENTHRESE. GROBFET
TENTITEHNTEES, BLLB
LHARRT—H—ERETERVS
bE{TEEL,

B RBOHARMEOEEMICTFOUR FESECITEMES,
ARir—ib, BEE. AR5, BRI F, HBELT TRALE
TN FRAMEFAMICIE B EEES LB EVCIEE OQES
£-00810-9-118, MAE R (%) ZZ V¥ THiBAL ?‘-'Z:‘SL‘O

@ (L2 BT HRE)

N—ARRICMATHS [ EF80E (300/+#H) ZofEuvc
fEithiE, BEEL@R—LR—JEURESIRICLDTE
NEBRIFNELES

@ (#2ZvhH—FOTRIRE)
AEIVH—FECHAORS. K& CHESMBMOOE
BIEEELLLYET, CAXERBEE g h—LR—TkY
BRFWELET

PARTS CODE 50595 MNylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10) Lower Deck (Pre-assembled)

19805868 2x10mm Screw (BA10 x10) 50822 3x10mm Hex Head Tapping Screw (BAT7 x10) 10555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (x10)
19805758  2x6mm Washer (BA11 x5) 51005 P Parts (P1~7) 19415929 1280 Ball Bearing (x4)

19804392 *2 3x10mm Tapmn%&;rew (Black) (BA4 x10) 51218 Urethane Bumper 19804392 3x10mm Tappl Screw (BA4 x10)
19442103 3xBmm Tapping Screw (BAS x2) 51239 =1 1050 Ball Bearing (BBS8 x4) 19805211 Sponge Tape

19804709  2x12mm Tapping Screw (BAG x1 0) 51527 A Parts (A1~14] (x2) 19805573 3x18mm Step Tapplng Screw (x2)
19805629 *1 3x12mm Tapping Screw (BA3 x4) 51528 B Parts (B1~17) (x2) 19805629 3x12mm Tappln%c rew (BA3 x4)
19805575  3x18mm Tapping Screw (BA1 x2) 51529 C Parts (C1~6) 50573 2x8mm Tappin rew (x10)
19805755  3x22mm Screw Pin (BA12 x4) 51530 D Parts {D1~1 5] 50586 3mm Washer (BB5 x15)

19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (BB2 x5) 87099 Cera-Grease HG 50594 2x10mm Shaft (BB7 x10)
19804159  3x10mm Screw x10) 51527 A Parts (A1~14) (x2)

19805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (BB6 x4) @Farts contained in pre-assembled components 51528 B Parts (B1~17) (x2)

16095010 Antenna Pipe (30cm) (Black) Motor (Pre-assembiled) 51529 G Parts (C1~6)

11054866 Chassis Set Instructions 14305125 Motor Plate 51530 D Parts (D1~15)

50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, 3mm Grub Screw x4) 19805853 3x8mm Screw (x5) 51531 G Parts (G1~3, Diff Case, Bevel Pinion Gear,
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5) 50357 22/23T Pinion Gear Spur Gear Holder, Ring Gear, Spur Gear)
50197 Snap Pin Set (BB9 x10, etc.) 50576 3mm Grub Screw (x10) 51532 Lower Deck

50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BB4 x5) 51530 D Parts (D1~~15) Wheel (Pre-assembled)

50576 3mm Grub Screw [x10) 53689 540-J Motor 50454 *1 Tire (x2)

50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (BB3 x10) Damper (Pre-assembled) 10444362 1  Wheel (x2)

50578 3x10mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (BAS x10) 19805699*1 Coil Spml?

50582 1 3x14mm Step Tapping Screw || x5) 51528 B Parts (B1~17) (x2)

50583 3x15mm TapplngﬁScrew (BA2 x10) Motor Cover (Pr&assembled 1 Requires 2 sets for one car

50586 3mm Washer 194421031 3x8mm Tapping Screw (BAS x2) *2 Requires 3 sets for one car

50594 2x10mm Shaﬂ (BB7 x1 l]} 51530 D Parts (D1 "-—ng

EFRY  T422-8610 FHE BRI B HME3-7
HBRASHEIY hRET—H—EZER :

(BRVSHEEESES) «BFESREEISOL, Sy |

BE 054-283-0003 PF R BHOVELEL 3

¥R 03-3899-3765 (BE~EEEE)
{hRET—H—ERT FLR}
https://tamiya.com/japan/customer/

Lo« TAMIYA

SP.1005 P/{—1Y(PTn7)rrrerrsnsnrrnnsasnnsssnssnsnsnas 300 +# B 51005
SPI218 7 LR /K X rer e rnnnsnnns -+200F3 +% B 51018
SP.1239 10507 1) 2/ 4 (x4) = r= = revoe+ -+-500F3 +# B 51299
R /C SP.1527 A/{—'Y(A1~14)(x2)- -600F] +8L B 51507
ITEM 57986 SP.1528 B/ {— ¥ (B1~17)(x2)- - -900F3 +# B 51508
. SP.1529 C/X—"Y(Cl1rs)rmrrrrrrrrsnnrrnss --600F3 +# ® 51500
- SP.1530 D/ {—W(D1~15) wrrrnrnrennass --+460/ +# E 51530
77—AbF b4 RCFY B E5 Y ZHG = wrrnnsesssssssesnnnas s a80F3 +# B g7000
F>O—F2A7TT-02 v —2) SR
E— 2 —(MIH)
www.famiya.com B S —FL— pArrrrrrrer s 120/ +#1 - 14305125
3xBmm3tL R (RXS) v reee e --200/3 +% - 19805853
Rt (Biii®) [220164E6 HEEDEOT T, HIMIC LV EBL 22 BENBDET, SP.357 22T.23T E=#>--- --350F3 +# B 50357
K CHAICREL T, FHERBICHRBEMATIE S, (MURUFEYIIT 5P.576 3mn-f £ /(x10)- 200F3 +# ¥ 50576
SP.1530 D7 {—/(D1~15)- 4603 +# E 51530
wRE HikER  RE BEI—F OP.680 540-JFE — R —+r+rresrrrsssssnrransasnsasnanes 1,200 +% B  53p80
21 0mmAL 2 (X1 0) < = v mrrenrnssneanneanas s 19805868 2 \— (3 F)
2x650m'7 v S —(XS) et rrre e srsrrs s rs sy - 19805758 = e e v R R AR EAELE 2408 +# - 19805699
3x10mm4 w25 EZ(Bx10)- - - 19804392 SP.152B B/ {—"Y (B1rr17){x2)rrrrovrorrerrarrsrnsrnarsnnes 900 +# = 51528
3xBIM A 2 FE R (K)o vvrrrrnrrrnranranrananannanes - 19442103 E—F—HN\—(EIF
2x12mm % v £ EA(x10)- - 19804709 IxBIm S B FE R (A wrevrnerseres e 160M +8 - 19442103
3x12mm % w £ E A (x4) - - - 19805629 SP.1530 D7 S—*/(D1~w15)srvrsrrrnrrsracrrnsassnnesnsnnas 460 +# B 51530
IK18m% v B> T EZ(x2)- - 19805575 a7 7 v *(#Mr#)
322mmA 2 ) 31— (xd) . - 19805755 1150 AT U 22T 10) = remrrsrnnsrreasnersanresnanees 270 +# - 10555015
2.6x10mm/ 81 22 FE X (x5)- - - 19804394 12B0NTF U 225 (xd)eerrnnrnnns --6808 +# - 19415929
3x1 0mmFLE Z (BX10) =< = v eevvenns - 19804159 Ix10mm# v 25 E R (Bx10)- - -+240F3 +# - 19804302
AT S G A ATy Bl) e eeees - 19805557 ARG F—F (k) verrrnnrens --120/ +# - 10805211
FrFHIA4H(FSv¥)30cm:--- »++=-270M +# - 16095010 3x18mmER 45t 52w £ T E X (x2) - --150M +# - 19805573
S ——fy FERBAE e e 6003 +# - 11054866 312mm R o £ TEZ (xd) e veveen --170 +# - 19805629
SP.573 ZxBmm& v £ FE A (x10)- --100M +# = 50573
T DI R P BIROISDRCANT Ii— Y, #7723 v Ii—YBRFEENTVET, SP.586 3mn7 34 —(x15).--- - - --1003 +8. B 50586
oy e A : . X SP.504 2x10mm<s 4 7 b (x10)- -+ - --150F +# B
B OWBIEEHR. Fle3ShA2T——EATHEAVRS TEL. SP.1527 A/S—'Y(AT1~T14)(x2)= -+~ --600F +% E g?gg;
HaE FiEEE  EE BRo—F SP.1528B B/ —" (B1~17)(x2) r === ===+ =+-000 +# B 51528
SP.38 +F L F. 1.5/2.5mABBL > F. 3ma ER(x4)----200M +# B 50038 SP.1529 Cr{—"Y(Clrsg)rrrrrrrrrnnnnns --600F +% ® 51500
SP.A71 THEATHEI 7 — =+ rvsronrrrssrrasrsnsassansansannses 3008 +8i B 50171 SP.1530 D7 §— 1Y (D1~15)r s rrnsnrennssscnsarsannsannnns 460 +8 B 51530
SP.197 XFw FE (x5, Ax10)- -+ ---200/3 +BL B 50107 SP.1531 G/{— (G1~3 F T4 —R ARILE=F ¥4 —
SP.575 2.6x10mm# v &2 & E X (x5)- +--100M +% = 50575 AN—FFY—R Fo— U FE¥r— AN—Ft—)----- 460F +# E 51531
SP.576 3mm-f BRI (X10)-r=-rrvvnn- ---200 +# B 50576 SPAS32 FYTFor e s xeftivain dendininmedi s nmesnsassnns onns 560/ +# ® 51532
SP.577 3x10mm# v £ FEZ(x10)- - ---100F3 +# ® 50577 A A —JL(HEILH)
SP.578 3x10mmIl % v £ % £ R (x10)- ---100/ +# ¥ 50578 SPAS4 R AR rrerrrrrer st S00P  E  g5oas4
SP.582 3x14mmER{t4 w £ FE R (x5)- ---100M +# ¥  5ps582 FRA —Jl(X2) e s e 540M - 10444362
SP.583 3x15mn% v £ 4 ER(x10)- -+ <+-150/3 +# ¥ 50583
SP.586 3mm'7 v 2 4 —(x15)- ===+ ---100F +5 B 50586 GEEcoWT)
SP.594 2x10mm3- + 7 F(x10)- =150/ +# B 50594 EEOMICTE LRThREICE. BEEEGEHETY, FIVvh—LR -, HRA%Z
SP.505 Fr O\ E(x10)-- -150F +# ¥ 50505 T—H—ERDH GERICDNT. &SHEEIEEL
SP.822 3x10mMFS B R W B/ FEZ errrenrranrranrnannaeens 1508 +# B 50822

24

57986 First Try On-Road TT-02 (11054866-001)



	部品図
	部品ｶｰﾄﾞ



